York County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act.
Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid
Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various
municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In
addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue
to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign
(out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and
paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act
may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from
the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that
information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be
returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial
requirements or audit findings.

** |Indicates Regional Payment

Year Municipality Ad-Hoc FRA Act64 Pension

2015 Borough of Cross Roads $3,259.58

2015 Borough of Dallastown $20,880.23 $35,287.51

2015 Borough of Delta $3,886.48

2015 Borough of Dillsburg $15,692.97 $10,173.97

2015 Borough of Dover $10,517.26 $11,414.52
** $12,679.99

2015 Borough of East Prospect $4,885.67

2015 Borough of Fawn Grove $2,963.86

2015 Borough of Felton $2,812.02

2015 Borough of Franklintown $2,661.83

2015 Borough of Glen Rock $12,031.55 $7,841.66
** $15,657.07

2015 Borough of Goldsboro $5,144.63

2015 Borough of Hallam $14,345.36

2015 Borough of Hanover $22,469.46 $721,433.60

2015 Borough of Jacobus $11,536.57

2015 Borough of Jefferson $4,057.75

2015 Borough of Lewisberry $2,055.93

2015 Borough of Loganville $7,984.74

2015 Borough of Manchester $13,858.33
** $20,937.26

2015 Borough of Mt. Wolf $7,335.08

** $10,586.25

2015 Borough of New Freedom $32,671.09 $78,416.69
** $34,828.77

2015 Borough of New Salem

2015 Borough of North York $9,639.62
** $17,559.85
2015 Borough of Railroad $1,621.05
2015 Borough of Red Lion $33,795.81 $89,165.18
2015 Borough of Seven Valleys $2,844.39
2015 Borough of Shrewsbury $26,860.60 $27,445.84
** $34,183.01
2015 Borough of Spring Grove $13,172.45 $27,445.84
** $17,901.35
2015 Borough of Stewartstown $13,272.52 $23,525.00

** $21,193.68
2015 Borough of Wellsville $1,595.47
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Borough of West York
Borough of Windsor
Borough of Winterstown
Borough of Wrightsville
Borough of Yoe
Borough of York Haven
Borough of Yorkana
City of York

Township of Carroll
Township of Chanceford
Township of Codorus
Township of Conewago

Township of Dover

Township of East Hopewell
Township of East Manchester

Township of Fairview
Township of Fawn
Township of Franklin

Township of Heidelberg

Township of Hellam
Township of Hopewell
Township of Jackson

Township of Lower Chanceford
Township of Lower Windsor
Township of Manchester

Township of Manheim

Township of Monaghan
Township of Newberry
Township of North Codorus

Township of North Hopewell
Township of Paradise

Township of Peach Bottom
Township of Penn
Township of Shrewsbury
Township of Spring Garden
Township of Springettsbury
Township of Springfield
Township of Warrington
Township of Washington
Township of West Manchester
Township of West Manheim
Township of Windsor

Township of York

$6,724.98
$6,477.42
$3,894.41
$12,410.98
$4,895.55
$3,206.55
$1,271.70
$76,095.86

$44,136.88
$39,374.00
$27,480.35
$59,026.42

$126,516.79

$17,581.27
$53,917.95

$123,680.75
$22,010.46
$30,547.34

$22,493.68

$43,642.05
$41,463.33
$51,696.58

$20,383.86
$46,092.23
$25,887.99

$25,368.23

$20,182.31
$89,882.31
$59,470.48

$18,310.77
$25,381.24

$31,323.34
$30,210.41
$53,207.92
$36,599.56
$70,434.64
$38,103.66
$31,073.42
$18,882.75
$132,175.51
$56,536.86
$112,551.90

$200,794.91

$113,704.20
$5,200.47

$29,280.86

$1,964,338.23
* $23,304.00

$98,020.87
$18,671.11
$15,683.33

** $37,040.91

$152,912.55
** $119,960.29

$11,762.50

$19,024.21
* $3,729.00
** $66,497.36

$211,725.07
$9,893.08

$15,219.37
** $14,639.61

** $19,425.77
$94,100.03
$23,525.00

$31,366.67
** $32,161.04

$11,762.50
$105,862.53

$258,775.09
** $130,680.64

$19,024.21
** $17,266.19

$156,833.39

$27,445.84
** $51,269.22

$19,604.17

$3,920.83
** $19,519.48

$11,762.50
$407,766.81
$21,082.20
$239,170.92
$482,262.68
$15,683.33
$12,778.90
$12,410.10
$297,983.44
$101,941.70

$62,733.35
** $107,038.79

$172,516.73
** $249,757.17



