York County Allocations For 2015

In 1984, the Pennsylvania General Assembly passed Act 205, the Municipal Pension Plan Funding Standard and Recovery Act. Under the Act, the Auditor General is responsible for the administration of the General Municipal Pension System State Aid Program. The Department of the Auditor General distributes funds to municipalities to help defray the cost of various municipal, police and fire pension plans maintained by municipalities, regional police forces and councils of government. In addition, funds are allocated through the municipalities to nearly 2,000 volunteer relief associations in Pennsylvania. Revenue to support this Act comes from a 2% tax on premiums for both casualty and fire insurance sold in Pennsylvania by foreign (out-of-state) insurance companies.

The Special Ad Hoc Post Retirement Adjustment Act (Act 147 of 1988) provides increased pensions paid to police officers and paid firefighters who retired prior to January 1, 1985. Municipal pension plans that have paid post retirements under this Act may apply for reimbursement to the Department of the Auditor General. Funding for these reimbursements is derived from the insurance premiums on foreign casualty insurance premiums.

Municipalities and Volunteer Fire Relief Associations are audited to determine the appropriate use of funds and that information submitted is correct. Misuse of funds or submitting information resulting in an overpayment of state aid must be returned to the state. In some instances state aid may be withheld from municipalities not in compliance with actuarial requirements or audit findings.

Year	Municipality	Ad-Hoc	FRA	Act64	Pension
2015	Borough of Cross Roads		\$3,259.58		
2015	Borough of Dallastown		\$20,880.23		\$35,287.51
2015	Borough of Delta		\$3,886.48		
2015	Borough of Dillsburg		\$15,692.97		\$10,173.97
2015	Borough of Dover		\$10,517.26		\$11,414.52 ** \$12,679.99
2015	Borough of East Prospect		\$4,885.67		
2015	Borough of Fawn Grove		\$2,963.86		
2015	Borough of Felton		\$2,812.02		
2015	Borough of Franklintown		\$2,661.83		
2015	Borough of Glen Rock		\$12,031.55		\$7,841.66 ** \$15,657.07
2015	Borough of Goldsboro		\$5,144.63		
2015	Borough of Hallam		\$14,345.36		
2015	Borough of Hanover		\$22,469.46		\$721,433.60
2015	Borough of Jacobus		\$11,536.57		
2015	Borough of Jefferson		\$4,057.75		
2015	Borough of Lewisberry		\$2,055.93		
2015	Borough of Loganville		\$7,984.74		
2015	Borough of Manchester		\$13,858.33		** \$20,937.26
2015	Borough of Mt. Wolf		\$7,335.08		** \$10,586.25
2015	Borough of New Freedom		\$32,671.09		\$78,416.69 ** \$34,828.77
2015	Borough of New Salem				
2015	Borough of North York		\$9,639.62		** \$17,559.85
2015	Borough of Railroad		\$1,621.05		
2015	Borough of Red Lion		\$33,795.81		\$89,165.18
2015	Borough of Seven Valleys		\$2,844.39		
2015	Borough of Shrewsbury		\$26,860.60		\$27,445.84 ** \$34,183.01
2015	Borough of Spring Grove		\$13,172.45		\$27,445.84 ** \$17,901.35
2015	Borough of Stewartstown		\$13,272.52		\$23,525.00 ** \$21,193.68
2015	Borough of Wellsville		\$1,595.47		

** Indicates Regional Payment

2015	Borough of West York	\$6,724.98	\$113,704.20
2015	Borough of Windsor	\$6,477.42	\$5,200.47
2015	Borough of Winterstown	\$3,894.41	
2015	Borough of Wrightsville	\$12,410.98	\$29,280.86
2015	Borough of Yoe	\$4,895.55	
2015	Borough of York Haven	\$3,206.55	
2015	Borough of Yorkana	\$1,271.70	
2015	City of York	\$76,095.86	\$1,964,338.23 * \$23,304.00
2015	Township of Carroll	\$44,136.88	\$98,020.87
2015	Township of Chanceford	\$39,374.00	\$18,671.11
2015	Township of Codorus	\$27,480.35	\$15,683.33
2015	Township of Conewago	\$59,026.42	
			** \$37,040.91
2015	Township of Dover	\$126,516.79	\$152,912.55 ** \$119,960.29
2015	Township of East Hopewell	\$17,581.27	\$11,762.50
2015	Township of East Manchester	\$53,917.95	\$19,024.21 * \$3,729.00 ** \$66,497.36
2015	Township of Fairview	\$123,680.75	\$211,725.07
2015	Township of Fawn	\$22,010.46	\$9,893.08
2015	Township of Franklin	\$30,547.34	\$15,219.37 ** \$14,639.61
2015	Township of Heidelberg	\$22,493.68	** \$19,425.77
2015	Township of Hellam	\$43,642.05	\$94,100.03
2015	Township of Hopewell	\$41,463.33	\$23,525.00
2015	Township of Jackson	\$51,696.58	\$31,366.67 ** \$32,161.04
2015	Township of Lower Chanceford	\$20,383.86	\$11,762.50
2015	Township of Lower Windsor	\$46,092.23	\$105,862.53
2015	Township of Manchester	\$25,887.99	\$258,775.09 ** \$130,680.64
2015	Township of Manheim	\$25,368.23	\$19,024.21 ** \$17,266.19
2015	Township of Monaghan	\$20,182.31	
2015	Township of Newberry	\$89,882.31	\$156,833.39
2015	Township of North Codorus	\$59,470.48	\$27,445.84 ** \$51,269.22
2015	Township of North Hopewell	\$18,310.77	\$19,604.17
2015	Township of Paradise	\$25,381.24	\$3,920.83 ** \$19,519.48
2015	Township of Peach Bottom	\$31,323.34	\$11,762.50
2015	Township of Penn	\$30,210.41	\$407,766.81
2015	Township of Shrewsbury	\$53,207.92	\$21,082.20
2015	Township of Spring Garden	\$36,599.56	\$239,170.92
2015	Township of Springettsbury	\$70,434.64	\$482,262.68
2015	Township of Springfield	\$38,103.66	\$15,683.33
2015	Township of Warrington	\$31,073.42	\$12,778.90
2015	Township of Washington	\$18,882.75	\$12,410.10
2015	Township of West Manchester	\$132,175.51	\$297,983.44
2015	Township of West Manheim	\$56,536.86	\$101,941.70
2015	Township of Windsor	\$112,551.90	\$62,733.35 ** \$107,038.79
2015	Township of York	\$200,794.91	\$172,516.73 ** \$249,757.17